
Per sonrnel Branch 

Corporate Offce, 
4th Floor, Bharat S anhar Bhawan, 
Janp ath, New Delhi - 110001. 
Ph:011-23711034 

No: BSNLCO-PETS/18/3/2020-PERS1 

Sr.No. 

1 

Subject: Direct relieving through ERP in r/o executives in the cadre of DE(T) /AGM(T). 

2 

The following executive(s), in the cadre of DE(T)/AGM(T), as detailed below, have been relieved 
directly through ERP w.e.f. 07/08/2024 A/N by BSNL Corporate Office. The executive(s) shall 
join the assigned place of posting immediately. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PER NO. 

99314297 

99501272 

99701903 

99700561 

99802010 

99704033 

99802669 

99800439 

99800363 

99803368 

99702672 

99600544 

99701826 

99802154 

NAME 

99802186 

S.K. SINHA 

MRS.J.S. BHOLE 

NAVNEET KUMAR 

LEVAKUMAR B 

ASHAKUMAR KS 

S DIVYA 

SRIKANTHA P 

HARINARAYAN 
NAMDEORAO TIPRE 

VENKATESAN R 

KRISHNAMURTHYD 

NARENDRA 
NAUTIYAL 
JAGABANDHU 
HANSDA 

99801261 BABULAL MURMU 

BINDU G 

RELIEVNG ORDER 

SHASHI BHUSAN 
MEHER 

KULKARNI SANJAY 
NANASAHEB 

99315994 DINESHE 

99801424 ANURUDDH KUMAR 

Present 
Circle 

CNTX-E 

MH 

HP 

KRL 

KRL 

KTK 

KTK 

MH 

TN 

TN 

UKD 

WB 

KRL 

CNTX-E 

OR 

MH 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

TLNG 

UP-W 
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Under 
transfer 
to Circle 

OR 

GUJ 

PB 

TN 

KTK 

TN 

TN 

GUJ 

KRL 

KRL 

UP(W) 

JKD 

TN 

OR 

CNTX-E 

AS 

(A Govt. of Ind a Enterpse 

ITPC 

Dated : 07/08/2024 

HR 

Order No. and dtd 

BSNLCO-PERS/13(11)/3/2022 
DPC dtd 16.11.2022 

BSNLCO-PERS/13(11)/3/2022 
DPC dtd 16.11.2022 
BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 
BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 
BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 

PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 
BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2 023 

PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/111(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023 
PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/2/2022 
PERS1 dtd 04.07.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/2/2022 
PERS1 dtd 04.07.2024 

BSNLC0-PETS/11(11)/5/2020 
PERS1 dtd 29.09.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/5/2020 
PERS1 dtd 29.09.2023 

BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/5/2020 
PERS1 dtd 29.09.2023 



No: BSNLCO-PETS/18/3/2020-PERS1 

2. The leave, if any, requested by the officer should not be allowed by the circle authority from 
where the officer has been relieved. Further, if the officer is under any leave, the leave cases 
will be entertained and shall be settled by the reporting circle. 

3. Posting of officer(s) to the sensitive/ non-sensitive posts may be decided by the concerned 
circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DoT and Vigilance Branch of BSNL Corporate 
Office from time to time. 

4. Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned through CGM/PGM. Relieving and joining 
entries should also be made in HRMS/ERP/Service Book. 

To: 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

Dated : 07/08/2024 

1. PPS to Dir(HR), BSNL 
2. CGMs concerned Telecom circle. 

(KULDEEP SINGH) 
Assistant General Manager (Pers.I-STS) 

3. CAO(s) concerned/ Executive(s) concerned (Through Controlling officer) 
4. Spare / Intranet portal. 
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Madan) 

34 9AG (+1fMA -I) 
Deputy Manager (Pers.I) 
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