Personnel Branch Corporate Office, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001. Ph:011-23711034



## भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत मरकार का उपक्रम

## **BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED**

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

No: BSNLCO-PETS/18/3/2020-PERS1

Dated: 07/08/2024

## **RELIEVNG ORDER**

Subject: Direct relieving through ERP in r/o executives in the cadre of DE(T)/AGM(T).

The following executive(s), in the cadre of DE(T)/AGM(T), as detailed below, have been relieved directly through ERP w.e.f. 07/08/2024 A/N by BSNL Corporate Office. The executive(s) shall join the assigned place of posting immediately.

Sr.No.	PER NO.	NAME	Present Circle	Under transfer to Circle	Order No. and dtd
1	99314297	S.K. SINHA	CNTX-E	OR	BSNLCO-PERS/13(11)/3/2022- DPC dtd 16.11.2022
2	99501272	MRS.J.S. BHOLE	МН	GUJ	BSNLCO-PERS/13(11)/3/2022- DPC dtd 16.11.2022
3	99701903	NAVNEET KUMAR	НР	РВ	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
4	99700561	LEVAKUMAR B	KRL	TN	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
5	99802010	ASHAKUMAR K S	KRL	KTK	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
6	99704033	S DIVYA	ктк	TN	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
7	99802669	SRIKANTHA P	ктк	TN	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
8	99800439	HARINARAYAN NAMDEORAO TIPRE	МН	GUJ	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
9	99800363	VENKATESAN R	TN	KRL	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
10	99803368	KRISHNAMURTHY D	TN	KRL	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
11	99702672	NARENDRA NAUTIYAL	UKD	UP(W)	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
12	99600544	JAGABANDHU HANSDA	WB	JKD	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
13	99701826	BINDU G	KRL	TN	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/1/2023- PERS-I dtd 12.05.2023
14	99801261	BABULAL MURMU	CNTx-E	OR	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/2/2022- PERS1 dtd 04.07.2023
15	99802154	SHASHI BHUSAN MEHER	OR	CNTX-E	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/2/2022- PERS1 dtd 04.07.2024
16	99802186	KULKARNI SANJAY NANASAHEB	МН	AS	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/5/2020- PERS1 dtd 29.09.2023
17	99315994	DINESH E	TLNG	ITPC	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/5/2020- PERS1 dtd 29.09.2023
18	99801424	ANURUDDH KUMAR	UP-W	HR	BSNLCO-PETS/11(11)/5/2020- PERS1 dtd 29.09.2023

- 2. The leave, if any, requested by the officer should not be allowed by the circle authority from where the officer has been relieved. Further, if the officer is under any leave, the leave cases will be entertained and shall be settled by the reporting circle.
- 3. Posting of officer(s) to the sensitive/ non-sensitive posts may be decided by the concerned circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DoT and Vigilance Branch of BSNL Corporate Office from time to time.

4. Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned through CGM/PGM. Relieving and joining entries should also be made in HRMS/ERP/Service Book.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(KULDEEP SINGH)

Assistant General Manager (Pers.I-STS)

To:-

1. PPS to Dir(HR), BSNL

2. CGMs concerned Telecom circle.

3. CAO(s) concerned/ Executive(s) concerned (Through Controlling officer)

4. Spare / Intranet portal.

(संजय कुमार मदान / Sanjay Kumar Madan)

उप प्रबंधक (कार्मिक -I)

Deputy Manager (Pers.I)